

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार

(जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



nwda.gov.in

No.Admn-14/2/2022-O/o Dir(Admn.)/ 10286-97 Dated: 23/11/2023

Office Order No. 676 /2023

The following officials of NWDA, Headquarters, New Delhi hereby are transferred & posted as mentioned against each with immediate effect:-

S1. No.	Name of the Official S/Shri/Smt.	Present place of posting	Posted at
1	Shri Rajender Singh, UDC	Accounts Section	SE (North)Unit
2	Shri Viney Kumar, LDC	SE (North)Unit	Administration Section

Heading and taking over of charge may be done immediately.

This issues with the approval of the Director General, NWD

1mg

(Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. Director (Tech.)/(SCILR)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. Superintending Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Executive Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Personal file of the officials.
- 6. Office Order file.

Copy for information:-

- 1. PS to Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi

